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2025/2026 

UNIFIED ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FIRST SEMESTER  

1 Opening of System for Registration: for all 

students 

Friday, 22nd August – Sunday, 14th September, 2025 

2 Re-opening/Arrival of All Students Friday, 5th September, 2025 

3 Lectures begin for Weekend Students Friday 19th September, 2025 

4 Lectures begin for Regular Students Monday, 15th September, 2025 

5 Departmental Board Meeting Wednesday, 10th September, 2025 

6 Faculty Board Meeting Friday, 12th September, 2025 

7 Academic Board Meeting Wednesday, 17th September, 2025 

8 Late Registration with a fine Monday, 22nd  September, 2025 - Sunday, 5th October, 

2025 

9 Registration ends for All Sunday, 5th October 2025 

10 Orientation/Medical (Fresh Students)/ID Card 

for ALL students 

Monday, 22nd  Sept, 2025 - Sunday, 28th September, 2025 

11 Mid-Semester Assessment Regular Students Monday, 27th October - Friday, 31st October, 2025 

12 Mid-Semester Assessment Weekend Students Friday, 31st October - Sunday, 2nd  November, 2025 

13 Moderation of Questions  Monday, 10th November – Sunday, 16th November, 2025 

14 Matriculation   Saturday, 18th October 2025 

15 Congregation Friday, 31st  October 2025 

16 Lectures End for ALL Students Thursday 20th  November, 2025 

17 Revision Week for ALL Students Friday, 21st November - Thursday, 27th November, 2025 

18 End of First Semester Exams for ALL students Friday, 28th November – Sunday 21st December, 2025 

19 Christmas Break Monday 22nd  December 2025 – Thurs 11th January 2026 
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20 Semester Break for ALL Programmes Monday 22nd  December 2025 – Thurs 11th January 2026 

21 Departmental Board Meeting Wednesday, 14th January, 2026 

22 Faculty Board Meeting Friday, 16th January, 2026 

23 Academic Board Meeting                                                                                         Wednesday, 21st  January, 2026 

 

KEY ACTIVITIES 

1 Research Seminar (Faculty Members: Rising through the ranks) Sept. 2025 

2 Research Seminar (Graduate school/Students) Sept. 2025 

3 Research Seminar (Undergraduate Students: topic Selection  Oct. 2025 

4 Research Seminar (Faculty Members):Project Supervision Seminar  Oct. 2025 

5 Research Seminar (Undergraduate Students: proposal writing) Nov. 2025 

6 Research Seminar (Graduate Students: proposal writing) Feb. 2026 

7 Research Seminar (Faculty Members: Global Visibility) Ones a Semester 

8 Grantsmanship  Dec. 2026 

9 Research Seminar (Graduate Students: Time with the Industry players) May 2026 

10 Research Seminar (Faculty Members: Rising through the ranks) May 2026 

11 Research Seminar(Administrators: the role of administrators in providing Quality 

Education 

September 2025 

12 Research Seminar (Administrators :) April 2026 

13 Seminar on Industrial Training(Undergraduate students) April-May 2026 

14 Time with industry Professionals(Undergraduate students) Ones a Semester 

15 Time with the Dean of Students Ones a Semester 

16 Career Day/Seminar for all students Ones a year 

 

IMPORTANT DATES/EVENTS 

1 Departmental Board Meeting 4th Week After Exams 

2 Faculty Board Meeting 5th Week After Exams 

3 Academic Board Meeting                                                                                         6th Week After Exams 

4 Matriculation    Last Saturday in September 

5 Orientation    3rd Saturday in September 
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6 Graduation/Congregation   Last Friday in July going forward 

7 End-of-Year Socialization  3/4th Friday in December 

8 September Sandwich/Summer  Same date as Regular Students 

9 February Sandwich/Summer  Same date as Regular Students 

10 June Sandwich/Summer  Same date as Regular Students 

11 2025 Graduation/Congregation 31st October, 2025 

 

 

 

SPECIAL LAW SCHEDULE 

1 Final Year First Semester May – July 2025 

2 Final Year Second Semester September – December   2025 

3 Presentation of Long Essay Topics and Assignment of 

Supervisors 

October 2025 

4 Long Essay Proposal Defense  December 2025 

5 Final Long Essay Defense  April 2026 

6 Submission of Final Project May 2026 

 

 

 

IMPORTANT DATES/EVENTS 

Submission of Course Loads for September     1st Week in August  

Submission of lecture notes/Course outline/Slides for approval 2 weeks August 

Submission of Time table for September    2nd Week in August  

Submission of Mid-Semester Results     2nd Week after Mid-Semester Examinations 

Proposal Defense for undergraduate Students   3rd Week in November 
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SECOND SEMESTER 2025/2026 AND FEBRUARY ADMISSIONS 

1 Opening of Registration System for all Students 

without a fine 

Friday 5th January – Sunday, 18th January, 2026 

2 Re-opening/Arrival of ALL Continuing Students Friday, 9th January, 2026 

3 Lectures begin for Regular Students Monday, 12th January, 2026 

4 Lectures begin for Weekend Students Friday, 16th January, 2026 

5 Late Registration with a Fine Monday, 26th  January - Sunday, 1st February, 

2026 

6 Registration for ALL Students ends Monday, 2nd February, 2026 

7 Orientation Monday, 9th to Sunday, 14th February, 2026 

8 Matriculation   Friday, 20th February, 2026 

9 Mid-Semester Assessment for Weekend Students    Friday, 27th February – Sunday 1st  March 2026  

10 Mid-Semester Assessment for Regular Students Monday, 23rd March - Friday, 27th March 2026 

11 Moderation of Questions              Monday, 9th March - Thursday, 15th March, 2026 

12 SRC & PUSAG WEEK    March 2026  

13 Lectures End for ALL Students Thursday, 29th March, 2026 

14 Revision Week for ALL Students Friday 30th March – Thursday 5th  April, 2026 

15 End of First Semester Exams for ALL students Friday 6th April - Sunday, 26th April 2026 

16 Semester Break for ALL Programmes Monday, 27th  April 2026 

17 Departmental Board Meeting Wednesday, 27th May, 2026 

18 Faculty Board Meeting Friday, 29th May, 2026 

19 Academic Board Meeting Wednesday, 10th June, 2026 

 

IMPORTANT DATES/EVENTS 
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Submission of Course Loads for 2nd Semester January     1st Week January 

Submission of Time Table for 2nd Semester January         1st Week January 

Submission of lecture notes/course outline/Slides for approval 1st weeks before resumption of a new semester 

Submission of Mid-Semester Results     2nd Week after Mid-Semester Examinations 

Project Defense for undergraduate Students    2nd Week in May 

 

 

FEBRUARY SECOND SEMESTER  

 CRASH PROGRAM 

1 Opening of System for Registration  Friday 8th May – Thursday 17th May 2026 

2 Lectures begin for Weekend Students Friday 17th May 2026 

3 Lectures begin for Regular Students Monday 18th May 2026 

4        Orientation  Monday 1st June to Sunday 7th June 2026 

5 Mid-Semester Assessment for All Students    Friday, 22nd  June – Sunday 28th June 2026 

6 Moderation of Examination Questions Monday, 6th July to Sunday 12th July 2026 

7 Lectures End for ALL Students Sunday, 9th July, 2026 

8 Revision Week for ALL Students Friday 10th July – Thursday 16th July, 2026 

9 End of First Semester Exams for all students Friday 24th July – Sunday 9th August 2026 

10 Semester Break for ALL Programmes Monday 10th August 2026 – *** September 2026 

 

 

JUNE ADMISSIONS 2025/2026 

1 Opening of System for Registration  Friday 8th May – Thursday 17th May 2026 

2 Lectures begin for Weekend Students Friday 17th May 2026 

3 Lectures begin for Regular Students Monday 18th May 2026 

4        Orientation  Monday 1st June to Sunday 7th June 2026 

5 Mid-Semester Assessment for All Students    Friday, 22nd  June – Sunday 28th June 2026 

6 Moderation of Examination Questions Monday, 6th July to Sunday 12th July 2026 

7 Lectures End for ALL Students Sunday, 9th July, 2026 
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8 Revision Week for ALL Students Friday 10th July – Thursday 16th July, 2026 

9 End of First Semester Exams for all students Friday 24th July – Sunday 9th August 2026 

10 Semester Break for ALL Programmes Monday 10th August 2026 – *** September 2026 

 

 

 

IMPORTANT DEADLINES 

Submission of Course Loads for Crash Programme                            2 weeks before resumption of a new semester 

Submission of Time Table for Crash Programme                                2nd Week April  

Submission of lecture notes/course outline/Slides for approval           2 weeks before resumption of a new semester 

Submission of Mid-Semester Results                   2nd Week after Mid-Semester Examinations 

Project Defense for undergraduate Students                             2nd Week in May 

 

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 

Republic Day    Tuesday 1st July, 2025  

Founder’s Day   Monday, 4th August 2025 

Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day Sunday, 21st September 2025 

Farmers’ Day    Friday, 5th December 2025 

Christmas Day   Thursday, 25th December 2025 

Boxing Day    Friday, 26th December 2025 

New Year’s Day   1st January, Thursday 2026 

Constitution Day   Wednesday, 7th January 2026 

Independence Day   Friday, 6th March 2026 

Eid-al-Fitr    …………………………. 

Eid al-Adha    ………………………… 

Good Friday    Friday, 3rd April, 2026 

Easter Monday   Monday, 6th April 2026 

May Day    Friday, 1st May, 2026 

Africa Unity Day   Monday, 25th May, 2026 

Republic Day    Wednesday, 1st July, 2026 

Founder’s Day   Tuesday, 4th August, 2026 

Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day Monday, 21st September 2026 
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Farmer’s Day    Friday, 4th December 2026 

Christmas Day   Friday, 25th December 2026 

Boxing Day     Saturday, 26th December 2026 

 

Please NB: there are no fixed dates for the Eid-UI-Fitr and Eid-UI-Adha because they are movable feasts. The 

dates for their observation are provided by the office of the Chief Imam in the course of the year. 

 


